

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1552, Page 1, Section 160.415, Line 14, by  
2 deleting the number "2025" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "2028"; and  
3  
4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 37 and 44, by deleting each occurrence of the number  
5 "2025" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "2028"; and  
6  
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 57, by deleting the number "2025" and inserting in lieu  
8 thereof the number "2028"; and  
9  
10 Further amend said bill and section, Page 11, Lines 357 to 361, by deleting all of the said lines and inserting  
11 in lieu thereof the following:  
12  
13 "(i) Notwithstanding subdivision (12) of this subsection, this subdivision shall apply to all school  
14 districts or charter schools beginning February 1, 2025, except that in all metropolitan school districts, this  
15 subdivision shall apply to all school years beginning on or after July 1, 2028.  
16 (12) In all school districts except a metropolitan school district, this subsection shall apply to all  
17 school years beginning on or after July 1, 2023. In all metropolitan school districts, this subsection shall  
18 apply to all school years beginning on or after July 1, 2028."; and  
19  
20 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_